

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1277(200)X  
BR-1510(900)X

LOCATION(S) : WALLAGRASS, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTIONNE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
WALLAGRASS, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : WALLAGRASS, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION & BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.	\$ 8,124,896.60	100.0000%
2	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 8,344,638.90	102.7046%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		( 2 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	1.800 AC	7500.00000	13500.00	8000.00000	14400.00		
0020 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	5.000 EA	300.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2500.00		
0030 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: 1	LUMP	12700.00000	12700.00	6500.00000	6500.00		
0040 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: 2	LUMP	10200.00000	10200.00	6500.00000	6500.00		
0050 202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: 3	LUMP	6700.00000	6700.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0060 202.19 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	159000.00000	159000.00	285000.00000	285000.00		
0070 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	61125.000 CY	11.90000	727387.50	14.90000	910762.50		
0080 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	16010.000 CY	31.00000	496310.00	14.90000	238549.00		
0090 203.2312 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0100 203.2333 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	100.000 T	50.00000	5000.00	185.00000	18500.00		
0110 203.242 DIRTY BORROW	1000.000 CY	17.75000	17750.00	12.00000	12000.00		
0120 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	3200.000 CY	16.00000	51200.00	24.00000	76800.00		

COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		( 2 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	25.000 CY	25.00000	625.00	12.00000	300.00		
0140 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	25.000 CY	72.00000	1800.00	75.00000	1875.00		
0150 206.082 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	1350.000 CY	25.00000	33750.00	18.00000	24300.00		
0160 206.092 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES	3450.000 CY	72.00000	248400.00	18.00000	62100.00		
0170 304.13 DENSE GRADED CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	33230.000 CY	28.90000	960347.00	36.00000	1196280.00		
0180 310.24 PLANT MIX RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 4 INCH DEPTH	39050.000 SY	16.60000	648230.00	16.94000	661507.00		
0190 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	3460.000 T	103.90000	359494.00	107.80000	372988.00		
0200 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	725.000 T	185.50000	134487.50	192.50000	139562.50		
0210 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	38.000 T	265.00000	10070.00	275.00000	10450.00		
0220 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	1560.000 T	111.25000	173550.00	115.50000	180180.00		
0230 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	4014.000 T	104.40000	419061.60	108.35000	434916.90		
0240 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	3180.000 G	8.50000	27030.00	8.80000	27984.00		
0250 411.12 CRUSHED STONE SURFACE	10.000 T	50.00000	500.00	24.00000	240.00		
0260 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	405.000 LS	479000.00000	479000.00	420000.00000	420000.00		
0270 502.229 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALL UNDER WATER	478.000 LS	161000.00000	161000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0280 502.31 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	25.000 LS	15900.00000	15900.00	18000.00000	18000.00		
0290 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK	8.000 LS	25440.00000	25440.00	25000.00000	25000.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

=====

			( 1 ) 000120		( 2 ) 000707		( )	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 503.12	REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	38700.000 LB	0.68000	26316.00	0.65000	25155.00		
0310 503.13	REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	38700.000 LB	0.68000	26316.00	0.65000	25155.00		
0320 507.0811	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	102.000 LS	20140.00000	20140.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0330 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	260.000 LS	12720.00000	12720.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0340 510.10	SPECIAL DETOUR _____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED 16 '	LUMP	424000.00000	424000.00	512315.00000	512315.00		
0350 511.07	COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO. 1	LUMP	116600.00000	116600.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
0360 511.07	COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO. 2	LUMP	116600.00000	116600.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
0370 512.081	FRENCH DRAINS	190.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
0380 514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	1.000 EA	1590.00000	1590.00	1650.00000	1650.00		
0390 515.21	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	110.000 LS	3392.00000	3392.00	3520.00000	3520.00		
0400 526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	940.000 LS	21000.00000	21000.00	65000.00000	65000.00		
0410 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	4.000 EA	3500.00000	14000.00	3850.00000	15400.00		
0420 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000 UN	1500.00000	6000.00	2750.00000	11000.00		
0430 535.60	PRESTRESSED STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SLAB	561.000 LS	212000.00000	212000.00	180000.00000	180000.00		
0440 603.04	4" PVC DRAIN SERVICE	46.000 LF	50.00000	2300.00	42.00000	1932.00		
0450 603.15	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	36.000 LF	44.00000	1584.00	44.00000	1584.00		
0460 603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	220.000 LF	70.50000	15510.00	50.00000	11000.00		
0470 603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	1092.000 LF	41.00000	44772.00	52.00000	56784.00		
0480 603.17	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	1274.000 LF	44.50000	56693.00	54.00000	68796.00		

COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

=====

			( 1 ) 000120		( 2 ) 000707		( )	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	335.000 LF	93.00000	31155.00	80.00000	26800.00		
0500 603.179	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	100.000 LF	86.50000	8650.00	80.00000	8000.00		
0510 603.18	21 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	463.000 LF	50.00000	23150.00	68.00000	31484.00		
0520 603.19	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	114.000 LF	73.00000	8322.00	72.00000	8208.00		
0530 603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	194.000 LF	85.00000	16490.00	88.00000	17072.00		
0540 603.201	30 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	52.000 LF	120.00000	6240.00	300.00000	15600.00		
0550 603.211	36 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	52.000 LF	140.70000	7316.40	320.00000	16640.00		
0560 603.37	64 INCH SPAN 43 INCH RISE PIPE ARCH	60.000 LF	240.00000	14400.00	500.00000	30000.00		
0570 603.77	15 INCH INLET GRATE UNIT	1.000 EA	475.00000	475.00	500.00000	500.00		
0580 603.78	18 INCH INLET GRATE UNIT	1.000 EA	700.00000	700.00	750.00000	750.00		
0590 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	9.000 EA	2200.00000	19800.00	2800.00000	25200.00		
0600 604.15	MANHOLE	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0610 604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	1.000 EA	1750.00000	1750.00	1800.00000	1800.00		
0620 604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	2.000 EA	1800.00000	3600.00	1900.00000	3800.00		
0630 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	500.000 LF	35.00000	17500.00	32.00000	16000.00		
0640 605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1470.000 LF	38.00000	55860.00	42.00000	61740.00		
0650 605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	130.000 LF	44.00000	5720.00	45.00000	5850.00		
0660 605.13	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	500.000 LF	50.75000	25375.00	48.00000	24000.00		
0670 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	4.000 EA	1430.00000	5720.00	1980.00000	7920.00		
0680 606.24	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	625.000 LF	24.20000	15125.00	27.50000	17187.50		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

=====

			( 1 ) 000120		( 2 ) 000707		( )	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690 606.241	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	25.000 LF	26.50000	662.50	38.50000	962.50		
0700 606.242	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	25.000 LF	26.50000	662.50	38.50000	962.50		
0710 606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	295.00000	590.00		
0720 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	60.50000	484.00	38.50000	308.00		
0730 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	6.000 EA	50.00000	300.00	38.50000	231.00		
0740 606.47	SINGLE WOOD POST	18.000 EA	44.00000	792.00	11.00000	198.00		
0750 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	2.000 EA	2200.00000	4400.00	2200.00000	4400.00		
0760 609.237	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	165.00000	330.00		
0770 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	2660.000 LF	10.50000	27930.00	9.90000	26334.00		
0780 609.311	SPECIAL CURB - LOW PROFILE DESIGN	70.000 LF	12.00000	840.00	11.00000	770.00		
0790 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	285.000 CY	41.00000	11685.00	38.00000	10830.00		
0800 610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	670.000 CY	41.00000	27470.00	35.00000	23450.00		
0810 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	5807.000 SY	2.00000	11614.00	2.00000	11614.00		
0820 615.07	LOAM	2180.000 CY	23.00000	50140.00	24.00000	52320.00		
0830 618.1301	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	205.000 UN	25.00000	5125.00	20.35000	4171.75		
0840 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	250.000 UN	25.00000	6250.00	20.35000	5087.50		
0850 618.1411	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	45.000 UN	35.00000	1575.00	34.65000	1559.25		
0860 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	500.000 UN	18.00000	9000.00	12.65000	6325.00		
0870 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	150.000 CY	36.00000	5400.00	30.00000	4500.00		
0880 620.58	NON WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	3070.000 SY	2.00000	6140.00	2.00000	6140.00		



COUNTIE(S): AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012772.00

=====

			( 1 ) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		( 2 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1080 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP		803620.00000	803620.00	834450.00000	834450.00		
1090 660.21 ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	2000.000 HR		1.00000	2000.00	2.00000	4000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,124,896.60	\$	8,344,638.90	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	8,124,896.60	\$	8,344,638.90	\$	